Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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October 1,2018

FLORES, MARIO
AGUILAR, LUIS
BROADWATER, TYLER
EVERETT, KENTRELL
HERNANDEZ, NATHAN
ORTEGA, ERIC
GADERSON, TERRALL
HUGHES, JAMES
BERTANELLI, JONATHAN
BURGLESS, CONNOR
CONTRERAS, GENE
DELGADO, RICHARD
ESPINOZA, NICHOLAS
HARRINGTON, MATTHEW
MARINOS, NICKOLAS
NELSON, TRED

ADC#

300229
328239
323330
287347
327971
301593
210559
307668
047835
314981
233797
253836
248051
122625
288637
072359
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October 2, 2018

STERLING, TIMOTHY
ENGLISH, JUSTIN
RIOJAS, THEODORE
RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL
RYAN, STEVEN
ELLIS, LARRY
MCINTURF, HUGO
AMARO, ALEJANDRO
ELLISON, JON
MEADOWS, JAMES
MERAZ, ELIAS
TERRELL, MICHAEL
THOMPSON, BRICE
ALLEN, BRANDON
ALMOS, DOMINIQUE
HERNANDEZ, NERY

Business Meeting: Johnny
Medina, ADC# 046969

Executive Session - Obtaining

legal advice re: revocation
hearing issues

ADC#

069536
271848
116046
203449
216932
308065
287253
223587
097368
188031
210917
206192
291045
287363
157684
306975
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October 3,2018

MARTINEZ-TOVAR, CUAUHTEMO(
BUENDIA, JULIO
KEATON, ANTHONY
LEON, KIRKLAND
GUTIERREZ, ENRIQUE
LEWIS, IAN

STARK, MATTHEW
BRENKE, MICHAEL
EARNEST, GREGORY
COOK, DUSTIN

GARCIA, GABRIEL
MICHAEL, DAVID
STEVENSON, KEVIN
SARRIDO, BRYAN
AMARILLAS, PAUL
MEDRANO-VALENZUELA, YOAN
SOMERLIK, PETER

ADC#

222486
224760
263200
264088
259167
324657
302043
270561
056363
259561
315487
261728
188515
311249
284490
291453
239984
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Octoher 4,2018

SHIELDS, LAMARCUS
HADDEN, KRISTOFFER
RUIZ, ROBERT
KERLEY, TOBY
VILLEGAS, ANDREW
WHYBARK, JOSEPH
AMBALONG, RONALD
BOOTH, RICHARD
TEELE, STEPHEN
VENDER, REYES
WARE, GARY

MEDINA, JOHNNNY
HENDRIX, WHAYLEN
WILLIAMSON, RUSSELL
MARTINEZ, ISTAH

Pursuant to ARS §38-431,02 (F), notice Is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W, Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.5 §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will cccur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656, Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time tg arrange the accommodation.

Dated October 1, 2018

Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
202145
298934
310336
281732
212715
193524
051068
147993
219042
252054
207216
46969
070541
308448
243656
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031, (S:;;Zi;al Order by
Modification
Pardon

g»—]NM'ﬂE

S

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training
Rescission




