Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



										0 = 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
HRG TYPE	October 1, 2018	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 2, 2018	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 3, 2018	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	October 4, 2018	ADC#	
R	FLORES, MARIO	300229	R	STERLING, TIMOTHY	069536	R	MARTINEZ-TOVAR, CUAUHTEMOC	222486	R	SHIELDS, LAMARCUS	202145	
R	AGUILAR, LUIS	328239	R	ENGLISH, JUSTIN	271848	R	BUENDIA, JULIO	224760	R	HADDEN, KRISTOFFER	298934	
R	BROADWATER, TYLER	323330	R	RIOJAS, THEODORE	116046	R	KEATON, ANTHONY	263200	R	RUIZ, ROBERT	310336	I
R	EVERETT, KENTRELL	287347	R	RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL	203449	R	LEON, KIRKLAND	264088	R	KERLEY, TOBY	281732	I
R	HERNANDEZ, NATHAN	327971	R	RYAN, STEVEN	216932	R	GUTIERREZ, ENRIQUE	259167	R	VILLEGAS, ANDREW	212715	į
R	ORTEGA, ERIC	301593	R	ELLIS, LARRY	308065	R	LEWIS, IAN	324657	R	WHYBARK, JOSEPH	193524	
R	GADERSON, TERRALL	210559	R	MCINTURF, HUGO	287253	R	STARK, MATTHEW	302043	R	AMBALONG, RONALD	051068	
R	HUGHES, JAMES	307668	R	AMARO, ALEJANDRO	223587	R	BRENKE, MICHAEL	270561	R	BOOTH, RICHARD	147993	
R	BERTANELLI, JONATHAN	047835	R	ELLISON, JON	097368	R	EARNEST, GREGORY	056363	R	TEELE, STEPHEN	219042	
R	BURGESS, CONNOR	314981	R	MEADOWS, JAMES	188031	R	COOK, DUSTIN	259561	R	VENDER, REYES	252054	
R	CONTRERAS, GENE	233797	R	MERAZ, ELIAS	210917	R	GARCIA, GABRIEL	315487	R	WARE, GARY	207216	!
R	DELGADO, RICHARD	253836	R	TERRELL, MICHAEL	206192	R	MICHAEL, DAVID	261728	HAR	MEDINA, JOHNNNY	46969	
R	ESPINOZA, NICHOLAS	248051	R	THOMPSON, BRICE	291045	R	STEVENSON, KEVIN	188515	R	HENDRIX, WHAYLEN	070541	1
R	HARRINGTON, MATTHEW	122625	R	ALLEN, BRANDON	287363	R	SARRIDO, BRYAN	311249	R	WILLIAMSON, RUSSELL	308448	-
R	MARINOS, NICKOLAS	288637	R	ALMOS, DOMINIQUE	157684	R	AMARILLAS, PAUL	284490	R	MARTINEZ, ISIAH	243656	1
R	NELSON, FRED	072359	R	HERNANDEZ, NERY	306975	R	MEDRANO-VALENZUELA, YOAN	291453				
						R	SOMERLIK, PETER	239984				ł

2:00 Business Meeting: Johnny Medina, ADC# 046969

Executive Session - Obtaining legal advice re: revocation hearing issues

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated October 1, 2018

Signed: C.T. Communication of the Communication of

Legend:					
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A				
R					
PA					
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by				
00512	Court				
M	Modification				
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				